		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6005888	B. WING		C 02/07/2024	
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ΙΑΤΤΟΟ	N REHAB & HCC		UTH NINTH N, IL 61938			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Investigation of Fac 1/17/24/IL169328	ility Reported Incident of				
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licens	sure Violations:				
	300.1210b)5) 300.1210c) 300.1210d)6) 300.2210b)5)					
	Section 300.1210 Nursing and Persor	General Requirements for nal Care				
	care and services to practicable physical well-being of the re- each resident's com- plan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the re-	shall provide the necessary o attain or maintain the highes I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident. Restorative measures ninimum, the following				
	encourage resident transfer activities a	personnel shall assist and s with ambulation and safe s often as necessary in an retain or maintain their highest functioning.				
		care-giving staff shall review able about his or her residents' care plan.				
	d) Pursuant to	subsection (a), general				
ois Depar	tment_of Public Health / DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SI	GNATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
	ically Signed					02/23/24

Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health	-			
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				
		IL6005888	B. WING			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ΜΑΤΤΟΟ	N REHAB & HCC					
			N, IL 61938			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	(X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER/CLA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6005888 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING: B. WING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED B. WING ER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2121 SOUTH NINTH MATTOON, IL 61938 C 02/07/2024 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES WOY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R. SCI DENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE) TO THE APPROPRIATE C(X5) DATE II Include, at a minimum, the all be practiced on a 24-hour, sk basis: S9999 S9999 II Include, at a minimum, the all be practiced on a 24-hour, sk basis: S9999 Saray precautions shall be taken receives adequate supervision o prevent accidents. S9999 O Maintenance III III shall valuate residents to see th receives adequate supervision o prevent accidents. III O Maintenance III shall valuate residents to see th receives adequate supervision o prevent accidents. III O Maintenance III shall valuate residents to see th receives adequate supervision o prevent accidents. IIII O Maintenance III shall valuate residents to see th receives adequate bustening a forchead requiring mergency ubdural hemorrhage requiring three failures also resulted in R2 hip fracture which required IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII				
		be practiced on a 24-hour,				
	to assure that the re as free of accident nursing personnel s that each resident r	esidents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see eceives adequate supervision				
	Section 300.2210	Maintenance				
	b) Each facility	/ shall:				
	These requirements by:	s were not met as evidenced				
	failed to prevent fall ambulation and ensi- in working order for residents reviewed nine. These failure laceration to the for services and a sub- hospitalization. The	Is by failing to assist with sure a bed's wheel locks were two (R1, R2) of three for falls on the sample list of s resulted in R1 sustaining a ehead requiring emergency dural hemorrhage requiring ese failures also resulted in R2				
	Findings include:					
	on 1/17/24, R1 bec facility and fell. R1 laceration with cont subdural hemorrha	ords dated 2/1/24 documents ame dizzy while walking at the sustained a right frontal scalp usion and a small acute ge along the right side of the				
linois Depar	tment of Public Health					

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED	
		IL6005888	B. WING			C 07/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ΜΑΤΤΟΟ	ON REHAB & HCC		UTH NINTH N, IL 61938			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
\$9999	anterior falx as a re R1's medical record to the facility on 1/1 R1's Physical Thera documents R1 was balance. These note one assist with a wa ambulation. R1's Physical Thera dated 1/13/24 docu with a walker for tra R1's Nurse's note of documents, "(R1) w room from a fall in a laceration on (R1's) nose. Glasses were was sent to the hose evaluation." R1's Nurse's note of documents, "Called nurse was unable to writer that (R1) was hospital) with a brai	esult of the fall. d documents R1 was admitted 2/24. apy notes dated 1/13/24 evaluated and has poor tes document R1 has a history s document that R1 requires alker with transfers and apy Communication form ments R1 requires one assist ansfers and ambulation. dated 1/17/2024 at 6:27 PM vas found face down in (R1's) a pool of blood. (R1) had a) head and the bridge of (R1's) be broken due to the fall. (R1) spital for injuries and dated 1/17/2024 at 8:56 PM 4 (hospital) for report on (R1) o give report but did inform a transferred to (another	/	DEFICIENCY		
	(R1's) walker after statement documer and upon entering r bleeding from R1's documents, R1 stat floor hitting R1's he	room independently with supper at 5:15 PM. This nts the staff heard loud noise room R1 had fallen and had head. This statement ted R1 got dizzy and fell to the ad. This statement sent to the hospital.				

		Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6005888	B. WING			C 02/07/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
ΜΑΤΤΟΟ	ON REHAB & HCC		UTH NINTH N, IL 61938				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 3	S9999				
	On 2/6/24 at 3:24 PM, V17 stated she saw R1 leave the dining room with his walker and next thing she knows a Certified Nurse's Assistant came running down the hall and stated R1 fell in his room. V17 stated R1 told her he fell because he felt dizzy. V17 stated it appeared he hit his head on the bed frame. V17 stated he had a laceration on his forehead area. V17 stated she did not know R1 and it was the first day she had taken care of him. V17 stated she did not know his transfer status. V17 stated she did not help him walk to his room. V17 stated he walked independently with his walker to his room. On 2/7/24 at 11:29 AM, V16 Physical Therapy						
	Therapy on 1/13/24 balance it was deter one assist with a w stated the staff sho walker, and assister lost his balance. V1 would have helped V16 stated the nurs	was assessed by Physical I. V16 stated due to R1's remined that he should be a alker for ambulation. V16 uld have used a gait belt, ad R1 with walking in case he l6 stated these interventions prevent R1's fall on 1/17/24. sing staff was provided with the communication form on					
	AM documents, (R (R2) found lying on	es dated 12/11/2023 at 6:29 2) had an unwitnessed fall. her back, stated she fell while bed, complains of pain to (left					
	Nursing stated she R2 fell on 12/11/23 oriented. V3 stated she was lying on th	M, V3 Assistant Director of was the nurse on duty when V3 stated R2 is alert and when she entered R2's room e floor and complained of hip was trying to move her bed					

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
ND FLAN	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		-	
		IL6005888	B. WING		C 02/07/20	24
AME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
IATTOO	N REHAB & HCC		UTH NINTH DN, IL 61938			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE CO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) MPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	-	S9999			
	when she tried to m way and she fell out they discovered that the bed lock was no On 2/5/24 at 9:30 A stated when they in they found out that and the wheel was the bed moved whe her to fall out of her On 2/5/24 at 9:35 A stated he inspected found out that the low was worn down and why the bed moved R2's hospital record R2 sustained a left	M, V2 Director of Nursing ivestigated the R2's incident R2 was pushing her bedframe locked but it was stripped so en she was pushing it causing wheelchair. M, V4 Maintenance Director R2's bed after her fall and ocking mechanism on the bed d past repair. V4 stated that is I when R2 was pushing it. ds dated 12/11/23 documents hip fracture after a fall in the nents R2's received a left hip	•			